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13.5 Expert 4wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Levi Raymond 100 100 1 0 1 0 0 100

2 Domnic Paccione 100 100 1 1 0 1 0 *100

3 Chase Raymond 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Nate Sutherland 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Trevor Michalesko 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Kyle Gough 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Aaron Mitchell 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Craig Schlegel 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Sammy Moran 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Emerson Sturgeon 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Talon Henley 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Noah Ward 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Luke Pravechek 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Kyle Kocourek 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Jake Wiggs 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Dalton Conradt 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Josh Melia 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Brady Carrico 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Andrew Thomas 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Rich Peters 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Gregory Tennies 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Cody Meiferdt 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Maccoy Martin 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78
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24 Allen Horne 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Tyler Aubart 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Tallen Deede 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Evan Tapp 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Brian Jaeger 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

29 Paul Wick 72 72 1 0 0 0 0 72

30 Chris Rothwell 71 71 1 0 0 0 0 71

31 Brayden Hauch 70 70 1 0 0 0 0 70

32 Michael Labar 69 69 1 0 0 0 0 69

33 Aiden Petri 68 68 1 0 0 0 0 68

34 Gavin Moeller 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 67

35 Daniel Bender 66 66 1 0 0 0 0 66

36 David Day 65 65 1 0 0 0 0 65

37 Jarret Smith 64 64 1 0 0 0 0 64

38 Memphis Duncan 63 63 1 0 0 0 0 63

39 Tyler Marg 62 62 1 0 0 0 0 62

40 Rustin Pattenaude 61 61 1 0 0 0 0 61

41 Damian Byng 60 60 1 0 0 0 0 60

42 Larry Wright iv 59 59 1 0 0 0 0 59

43 Luke Swope 58 58 1 0 0 0 0 58

44 Matt Miller 57 57 1 0 0 0 0 57

45 Jeff Piske 56 56 1 0 0 0 0 56

46 Mike Salkowski 55 55 1 0 0 0 0 55

13.5 Independent 4wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Schuyler Mandella 100 100 1 0 1 0 0 100

2 Kyle Kosek 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Ryan Thierfelder 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Brayden Van nocken 98 98 1 1 0 0 0 *98
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5 Adrian Stillwell 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Matt Kocourek 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Thomas Vandervelden 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Nolan Hunt 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Matthew Bendlin 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Nick Seng 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Jordan Vandenplas 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Jeff Retey 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Skip Crain 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Reed Stout 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Dalton Castillo 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Shane Petitjean 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Matthew Martin 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Alexander Eichler 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Matthew Erdman 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Michael Mazur 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Dave Cooper 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Bill The Banker 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Michelle Letarte 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Nick Cooper 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Mike Reese 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Chris Aron 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Mark Dechant 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Raymond Socolick 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

13.5 Short Course
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Jun Villaruz 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 *101

2 Chris Garay 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Leo Dake 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98
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4 Tyler Obrien 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Jeff Piske 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Adam Gratz 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Matthew Bendlin 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Gavin Wick 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Adam Chodara 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Bucky Bachman 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Jeff Whiting 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Jason Bunnell 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Dalton Castillo 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Tom Sherman 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Phil Patete 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Tyler Cronin 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Matt Kosek 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Michael Mazur 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Mike Chesney 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Larry Wright iii 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Bill Collins 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Randy Aubart 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Jose m Garay 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Lucas Lenhart 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Bill The Banker 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Woody Haberkorn 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Brian Szopinski 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

13.5 Stadium Truck
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Emerson Sturgeon 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 *101

2 Brady Carrico 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Steve Richter 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98
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4 Riley Becker 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Kraig Obrien 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Jun Villaruz 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Tyler Marg 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Leo Dake 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Josh Melia 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Alex Sturgeon 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Adam Chodara 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Tom Sherman 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Brian Letarte 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Ryan Benedict 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Phil Patete 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Daniel Paddock 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17.5 Expert 2wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Chase Raymond 100 100 1 0 1 0 0 100

2 Domnic Paccione 100 100 1 1 0 1 0 *100

3 Levi Raymond 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Nate Sutherland 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Kyle Gough 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Craig Schlegel 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Aaron Mitchell 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Talon Henley 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Sammy Moran 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Noah Ward 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Emerson Sturgeon 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Cody Meiferdt 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Luke Pravechek 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Andrew Thomas 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87
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15 Trevor Michalesko 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Mack Vanderbeek 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Josh Melia 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Brady Carrico 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Rich Peters 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Dalton Conradt 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Maccoy Martin 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Kyle Kocourek 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Tallen Deede 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Jake Wiggs 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Evan Tapp 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Chris Rothwell 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Brad Hauch 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Matthew Wilbert 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

29 Jarret Smith 72 72 1 0 0 0 0 72

30 Brayden Hauch 71 71 1 0 0 0 0 71

31 Tyler Aubart 70 70 1 0 0 0 0 70

32 Steve Richter 69 69 1 0 0 0 0 69

33 Alex Rees 68 68 1 0 0 0 0 68

34 Cory Crosley 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 67

35 Chris Garay 66 66 1 0 0 0 0 66

36 David Day 65 65 1 0 0 0 0 65

37 Daniel Bender 64 64 1 0 0 0 0 64

38 Gavin Moeller 63 63 1 0 0 0 0 63

39 Tyler Marg 62 62 1 0 0 0 0 62

40 Memphis Duncan 61 61 1 0 0 0 0 61

41 Jeff Piske 60 60 1 0 0 0 0 60

42 Aiden Petri 59 59 1 0 0 0 0 59

43 Luke Swope 58 58 1 0 0 0 0 58

44 Michael Labar 57 57 1 0 0 0 0 57
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45 Mike Salkowski 56 56 1 0 0 0 0 56

46 Michael Mazur 55 55 1 0 0 0 0 55

47 Damian Byng 54 54 1 0 0 0 0 54

17.5 Independent 2wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Kyle Kosek 100 100 1 0 1 0 0 100

2 Adrian Stillwell 100 100 1 1 0 1 0 *100

3 Brayden Van nocken 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Schuyler Mandella 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Bucky Bachman 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Tyler Obrien 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Jake Ward 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Ryan Thierfelder 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Gavin Wick 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Jun Villaruz 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Dan Jones 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Paul Martinez 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Cameron Liss 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Phil Patete 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Matthew Bendlin 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Nolan Hunt 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Skip Crain 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Nick Seng 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Matt Kocourek 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Reed Stout 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Todd Filter 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Nick Cooper 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Jeff Retey 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Mike Byng 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77
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25 Shane Petitjean 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Loran Lemieux 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Ryan Benedict 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Sticks Bailey 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

29 Brandon Delacy 72 72 1 0 0 0 0 72

30 Daniel Paddock 71 71 1 0 0 0 0 71

31 Matthew Martin 70 70 1 0 0 0 0 70

32 Dave Cooper 69 69 1 0 0 0 0 69

33 Alexander Eichler 68 68 1 0 0 0 0 68

34 Brian Szopinski 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 67

35 Mark Dechant 66 66 1 0 0 0 0 66

36 Mike Reese 65 65 1 0 0 0 0 65

37 Chris Kern 64 64 1 0 0 0 0 64

21.5 Independent 2wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Leo Dake 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 *101

2 Matthew Bendlin 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Jake Ward 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Jordan Vandenplas 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Bucky Bachman 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Dalton Castillo 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Brian Letarte 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Thomas Vandervelden 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Preston Sherer 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Jeff Retey 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Mike Byng 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Cameron Liss 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Matthew Erdman 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Patrick Hamill 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87
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15 Tyler Cronin 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Jose m Garay 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Reece Adelmeyer 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Michelle Letarte 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Ryder Smith 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Chris Aron 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Bill Collins 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Mike Reese 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Bill The Banker 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Carter Roehl 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Mike Chesney 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Lucas Lenhart 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Sticks Bailey 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Shane Smith 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

29 Chris Kern 72 72 1 0 0 0 0 72

30 Jeffery Hilgendorf 71 71 1 0 0 0 0 71

31 Raymond Socolick 70 70 1 0 0 0 0 70

32 Jaiden Bendlin 69 69 1 0 0 0 0 69

33 Rennen Shackleton 68 68 1 0 0 0 0 68

34 David Shackleton 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 67

35 Reyna Chodara 66 66 1 0 0 0 0 66

36 Mike Adelmeyer 65 65 1 0 0 0 0 65

37 Mark Dechant 64 64 1 0 0 0 0 64

38 Elliott Castillo 63 63 1 0 0 0 0 63

39 Woody Haberkorn 62 62 1 0 0 0 0 62

2wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Aydin Horne 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 *101

2 Chase Lemieux 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99
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3 Spencer Rivkin 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Tom Rinderknecht 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Broc Champlin 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Davey Batta 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Mason Neubert 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Cole Tollard 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Brennan Schimmel 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Alex Vanderbeek 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Tater Sontag 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Matthew Gonzales 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Owen Vanderbeek 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Doug Lariviere 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Austin Wick 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Dreighton Stoub 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Brad Shearer 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Casey Blasczyk 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Ryan Rappert 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Aaron Kothman 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Allen Horne 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Tyler Pattenaude 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Gregory Tennies 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Noah Ward 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Blake Champlin 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

26 Nate Sutherland 75 75 1 0 0 0 0 75

27 Nick Achterkirch 74 74 1 0 0 0 0 74

28 Matthew Wilbert 73 73 1 0 0 0 0 73

29 Riley Becker 72 72 1 0 0 0 0 72

30 Tyler Aubart 71 71 1 0 0 0 0 71

31 Craig Schlegel 70 70 1 0 0 0 0 70

32 Dan Jones 69 69 1 0 0 0 0 69
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33 Geoff Kothman 68 68 1 0 0 0 0 68

34 Ryan Thierfelder 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 67

35 Ed Henley 66 66 1 0 0 0 0 66

36 Kraig Obrien 65 65 1 0 0 0 0 65

37 Brian Mellow 64 64 1 0 0 0 0 64

38 Brian Jaeger 63 63 1 0 0 0 0 63

39 Larry Wright iv 62 62 1 0 0 0 0 62

40+ 2wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Casey Blasczyk 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 *101

2 Allen Horne 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Alex Sturgeon 98 98 1 0 0 0 1 98

4 Mack Vanderbeek 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Brad Hauch 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Brian Jaeger 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Matt Sunderlage 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Paul Wick 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Steve Richter 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Chris Rothwell 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Geoff Kothman 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Kraig Obrien 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Matt Miller 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Chris Raymond 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Jeff Whiting 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Matt Kocourek 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Brian Mellow 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Todd Filter 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Sticks Bailey 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Tom Sherman 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81
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21 Ed Henley 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Shane Petitjean 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79

23 Mike Winders 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Mike Salkowski 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77

25 Ryan Petri 76 76 1 0 0 0 0 76

4wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Points Points  

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events 

Count
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 

(Wins)
02/06

1 Broc Champlin 100 100 1 0 1 0 0 100

2 Aydin Horne 99 99 1 0 0 1 0 99

3 Spencer Rivkin 99 99 1 1 0 0 1 *99

4 Cole Tollard 97 97 1 0 0 0 0 97

5 Brennan Schimmel 96 96 1 0 0 0 0 96

6 Davey Batta 95 95 1 0 0 0 0 95

7 Chase Lemieux 94 94 1 0 0 0 0 94

8 Tater Sontag 93 93 1 0 0 0 0 93

9 Tom Rinderknecht 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 92

10 Doug Lariviere 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 91

11 Mason Neubert 90 90 1 0 0 0 0 90

12 Dreighton Stoub 89 89 1 0 0 0 0 89

13 Aaron Kothman 88 88 1 0 0 0 0 88

14 Casey Blasczyk 87 87 1 0 0 0 0 87

15 Austin Wick 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 86

16 Alex Vanderbeek 85 85 1 0 0 0 0 85

17 Owen Vanderbeek 84 84 1 0 0 0 0 84

18 Tyler Pattenaude 83 83 1 0 0 0 0 83

19 Riley Becker 82 82 1 0 0 0 0 82

20 Ryan Rappert 81 81 1 0 0 0 0 81

21 Nick Achterkirch 80 80 1 0 0 0 0 80

22 Matt Sunderlage 79 79 1 0 0 0 0 79
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23 Ryan Thierfelder 78 78 1 0 0 0 0 78

24 Gavin Moeller 77 77 1 0 0 0 0 77
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